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Chair 
Dr. Yasmin Delahoussaye 
Interim President  
Los Angeles Southwest College 
1600 W. Imperial Highway 
Los Angeles CA 90047 
E-mail: delahoyj@lasc.edu 
Telephone: 323-241-5273 
FAX:   323-241-5476 
 

Assistant 
Dr. Ryan Cornner 
Associate VP, Stragic Planning & Innovation  
Pasadena City College 
1570 E. Colorado Blvd. 
Pasadena CA 91106 
E-mail: rcornner@pasadena.edu 
Telephone: 626-585-7553 
FAX:  

ACADEMIC REPRESENTATIVES 
 
Faculty 
Ms. KC Boylan  
Professor, Communication Studies  
Folsom Lake College 
10 College Parkway 
Folsom CA 95630 
E-mail: boylank@flc.losrios.edu 
Telephone: 916-608-6628 
FAX:   916-608-6534 

 
Faculty 
Dr. Jo Anne Cripe * 
Instructor, Human Development  
Butte College 
3536 Butte Campus Dr 
Oroville CA 95965 
E-mail: cripejo@butte.edu 
Telephone: 530-895-2956 
FAX:    
 

Faculty 
Dr. Robert Snowden * 
Professor, Radio and Digital Media  
Consumnes River College 
8401 Center Parkway 
Sacramento CA 95823 
E-mail: snowdeR@crc.losrios.edu 
Telephone: 916-691-7666 
FAX:   916-691-7181 
 

 
Ms. Carol Castle  
Academic Officer/ALO  
MTI College 
5221 Madison Avenue 
Sacramento CA 95841 
E-mail: ccastle@mticollege.edu 
Telephone: 916-339-4335 
FAX:   916-339-0305 
 

Ms. Anita Black  
Vice President of Instruction, (Int.)  
Merritt College 
12500 Campus Drive 
Oakland CA 94619 
E-mail: ablack@peralta.edu 
Telephone: 510-434-3858 
FAX:   510-436-2654 
 

Ms. Micca Gray  
Public Service Librarian  
Santa Rosa Junior College 
1501 Mendocino Avenue 
Santa Rosa CA 95401 
E-mail: mgray@santarosa.edu 
Telephone: 707-527-4552 
FAX:   707-521-6093 
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ADMINISTRATIVE REPRESENTATIVES 
 
Dr. Norma Ambriz-Galaviz  
President  
Merritt College 
12500 Campus Drive 
Oakland CA 94619 
E-mail: nambrizgalaviz@peralta.edu 
Telephone: 510-436-2501 
FAX:    
 

 
Mrs. Kuldeep Kaur * 
Chief Business Officer  
Yuba Community College District 
2088 North Beale Rd 
Marysville CA 95901 
E-mail: kkaur@yccd.edu 
Telephone: 530-741-6800 
FAX:   530-749-3867 
 

Dr. Keith Snow-Flamer  
Vice President, Instruction and Student 
Development  
College of the Redwoods 
7351 Tompkins Road 
Eureka CA 95501 
E-mail: keith-snowflamer@redwoods.edu 
Telephone: 707-476-4196 
FAX:   707-476-4457 
 

 

OTHER REPRESENTATIVES 
 
Research 
Dr. Craig Hayward  
Director of Planning, Research & 
Accreditation  
Irvine Valley College 
5500 Irvine Center Drive 
Irvine CA 92618 
E-mail: chayward@ivc.edu 
Telephone: 949-451-5788 
FAX:   949-451-5760 
 

 

  
 

 


